502905609 07/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2952206

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/06/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GLOBALSTREAMS, INC. (CA)	08/06/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBALSTREAMS, INC. (DE)	
Street Address:	8664 OLIVE BLVD., SUITE A	
City:	ST. LOUIS	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63132	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5978876

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KM2310.002A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUSSELL M. JEIDE
SIGNATURE:	/Russell M. Jeide/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=GlobalStreams, Inc. Merger CA into DE#page1.tif
source=GlobalStreams, Inc. Merger CA into DE#page2.tif
source=GlobalStreams, Inc. Merger CA into DE#page3.tif
source=GlobalStreams, Inc. Merger CA into DE#page4.tif
source=GlobalStreams, Inc. Merger CA into DE#page5.tif
source=GlobalStreams, Inc. Merger CA into DE#page6.tif

PATENT

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, GlobalStreams, Inc., a California corporation (the 'Parent Corporation'), for the purpose of effecting the merger (the "Merger") of Parent Corporation with and into GlobalStreams, Inc., a Delaware corporation and the wholly owned subsidiary of the Parent Corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Surviving Corporation is incorporated and duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Parent Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of the Surviving Corporation.

THIRD: That attached as Exhibit A hereto are resolutions of the Board of Directors of the Parent Corporation, duly adopted by the members thereof at a regular meeting on June 13, 2002, approving the Merger and this Certificate of Ownership and Merger.

FOURTH: That the holders of a majority of the outstanding stock of the Parent Corporation entitled to vote have approved the Merger by written consent under the provisions of section 603 of the California Corporations Code.

GLOBALSTREAMS, INC. a California comporation

By:

Edward Briscoe

President

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 08/06/2002 020498615 - 3510094

EXHIBIT A

RESOLUTIONS FROM THE MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF GLOBALSTREAMS, INC. DATED JUNE 13, 2002

GDSVF&H\#453405v1

PATENT

GLOBALSTREAMS, INC.

Resolutions Approving the Reincorporation of the Company into Delaware

Approval of Delaware Subsidiary.

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors ("Board") of the Company, believes that it is in the best interests of the Company to reincorporate as a Delaware corporation; and

WHEREAS, the officers of the Company have begun the process of reincorporation by incorporating a subsidiary of the Company in the State of Delaware;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the incorporation of GlobalStreams, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("GlobalStreams-Delaware"), by the officers of the Company is hereby ratified and approved.

Merger of the Company into GlobalStreams-Delaware.

RESOLVED, the Board of Directors hereby approves the reincorporation of the Company as a Delaware corporation;

RESOLVED FURTHER, the Board of Directors believes that it is in the best interest of the Company to effect such reincorporation by means of a reorganization (within the meaning of Internal Revenue Code Section 368) (the "Reorganization") effected by merging the Company into GlobalStreams-Delaware, a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company, pursuant to which:

- (i) each thirty (30) shares of Common Stock of the Company currently outstanding will be exchanged for one (1) share of Common Stock of GlobalStreams-Delaware:
- (ii) each thirty (30) shares of Series A Preferred Stock of the Company currently outstanding will be exchanged for one (1) share of Series A Preferred Stock of GlobalStreams-Delaware;
- (iii) each thirty (30) shares of Series A-1 Preferred Stock of the Company currently outstanding will be exchanged for one (1) share of Series A-1 Preferred Stock of GlobalStreams-Delaware;

GDSVF&HW453409v1

PATENT

- (iv) each thirty (30) shares of Series B Preferred Stock of the Company currently outstanding will be exchanged for one (1) share of Series B Preferred Stock of GlobalStreams-Delaware;
- (v) each option currently outstanding to purchase thirty (30) shares of Common Stock of the Company will be converted into an option to purchase one (1) share of Common Stock of GlobalStreams-Delaware with the exercise price being appropriately adjusted;
- (vi) each warrant currently outstanding to purchase thirty (30) shares of Common Stock of the Company will be converted into a warrant to purchase one (1) share of Common Stock of GlobalStreams-Delaware with the exercise price being appropriately adjusted;
- (vii) each warrant currently outstanding to purchase thirty (30) shares of Series A Preferred Stock of the Company will be converted into a warrant to purchase one (1) share of Series A Preferred Stock of GlobalStreams-Delaware with the exercise price being appropriately adjusted;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Board of Directors does hereby approve the Reorganization;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation ("Certificate of Incorporation") of GlobalStreams-Delaware, in substantially the form contained in the Shareholder Information Statement, be, and it hereby is, adopted and approved, with such changes as may be approved by the Chief Executive Officer of the Company and GlobalStreams-Delaware in his sole discretion, his signature on such document to constitute conclusive evidence of such approval;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Agreement and Plan of Merger, in substantially the form contained in the Shareholder Information Statement (the "Merger Agreement"), and all transactions described therein, be, and they hereby are, adopted and approved, with such changes as may be approved by the Chief Executive Officer or President of the Company and GlobalStreams-Delaware in his sole discretion, his signature on such document to constitute conclusive evidence of such approval;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the effective date of the Reorganization (the "Effective Date") shall be the date of filing of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger or the Merger Agreement in the Office of the Secretary of State of Delaware;

GDSVF&HW453409v1

PATENT

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed, for and on behalf of the Company, to take such further actions, including, but not limited to, providing notification of the Reorganization to any appropriate governmental or regulatory agencies and filing any forms and documents with such agencies as may be required or advisable by them or by law, and to obtain such consents from any third parties or governmental or regulatory agencies as may be necessary or advisable to carry out the Reorganization:

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Merger Agreement, the Certificate of Incorporation and the Bylaws of GlobalStreams-Delaware, and such other documents and proposals including, without limitation, any related certificates necessary to effect the Reorganization; be submitted to the shareholders of the Company for approval along with a Shareholder Information Statement, and that each of the officers of the Company be, and they hereby are, authorized and directed to prepare and submit said documentation to the shareholders of the Company for their approval;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that, subject to obtaining the requisite approval of the Merger Agreement by the Company's shareholders, the Company's officers be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed, in the name and on behalf of the Company, to (i) execute and deliver the Merger Agreement to GlobalStreams-Delaware in substantially the form approved herein by the Board or such other form as the Board and shareholders shall hereafter approve, under which the Company would effect the Reorganization, (ii) consummate all the transactions contemplated by the Merger Agreement, on the terms set forth in the Merger Agreement and pursuant to such other agreements, and any amendments thereto, as the officers executing such may in their discretion deem reasonable and appropriate, and (iii) prepare and cause to be filed the Certificate of Ownership and Merger or the Merger Agreement and any related officers' certificates or other documents required to be filed with the appropriate governmental offices in the States of Delaware and California in accordance with the laws applicable to consummate the Reorganization;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that there is hereby adopted and incorporated by reference the full text of any resolution that may be required by any person or entity in connection with the Reorganization, and that the Secretary of the Company is hereby authorized and empowered to certify to such person or entity that any such form of resolution so required has been adopted; and

GDSVF&H\#453409v1

PATENT

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed, in the name and on behalf of the Company and under its corporate seal if appropriate, to (i) prepare and cause to be filed any related certificates or other documents required to be filed with the appropriate governmental offices in the States of Delaware and California in accordance with applicable laws in order to consummate the Reorganization, and (ii) make all such arrangements, to do and perform all such acts and things, to execute and deliver all such officers' certificates and such other instruments and documents, to effect all filings and qualifications, and to take all further action as they may deem necessary or appropriate in order to effectuate fully the purpose of each and all of the foregoing resolutions (hereby ratifying and confirming any and all actions taken heretofore and hereafter to accomplish such purposes, all or singular).

GDSVF&H\#453409v1

PATENT